1223111

CH \$65.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest recorded at Reel/Frame 0833/0420	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

	Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ш	Morgan Chase Bank, National	FORMERLY American National Bank & Trust Company of Chicago	106/16/2010 1	National Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Central Can Company (formerly, CCC Acquisition Corp.)	
Street Address:	3200 S. Kilboum	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60623	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1223111	ccc
Registration Number:	1217287	QUADRA-TITE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)862-2200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-862-6371

Email: renee.prescan@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Renee Prescan

Address Line 1: 300 North LaSalle Street
Address Line 2: Kirkland & Ellis LLP

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	34231-662 RMP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Renee M. Prescan
	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004261 FRAME: 0655

900169497

Signature:	/Renee M. Prescan/
Date:	08/16/2010
Total Attachments: 4 source=JPMorgan-Central Can Release#page1.tif source=JPMorgan-Central Can Release#page2.tif source=JPMorgan-Central Can Release#page3.tif source=JPMorgan-Central Can Release#page4.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004261 FRAME: 0656

Execution Copy

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST AND REASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS, TRADEMARKS, COPYRIGHTS AND LICENSES

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST AND REASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS, TRADEMARKS, COPYRIGHTS AND LICENSES (this "Release and Reassignment"), dated August 12, 2010 and effective as of June 16, 2010, is made by JPMorgan Chase Bank, National Association (formerly, American National Bank & Trust Company of Chicago), with an office at 270 Park Avenue, New York, New York 10017 ("Assignee"), in favor of Central Can Company, Inc. (formerly, CCC Acquisition Corp.), a Delaware corporation, with an office at 3200 S. Kilbourn, Chicago, Illinois 60623 ("Assignor"). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the meaning given to them in the Credit Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Continuing Security Interest and Conditional Assignment of Patents, Trademarks, Copyrights and Licenses by and between Assignor and Assignee, dated December 14, 1989 (the "IP Security Agreement"), Assignor granted to Assignee a security interest in and, for collateral purposes only, an assignment of all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Collateral (as defined in the IP Security Agreement), including, without limitation, the United States trademark registrations set forth on Schedule A and the license agreements set forth on Schedule B attached hereto;

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee entered into the IP Security Agreement pursuant to that certain Secured Credit Agreement by and between Assignor and Assignee, dated December 14, 1989 (the "Credit Agreement");

WHEREAS, the IP Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 13, 1991. at Reel/Frame 0833/0420; and

WHEREAS, the Secured Obligations have been satisfied, (other than any contingent or indemnification obligations which by the terms of the Credit Agreement survive repayment of loans thereunder), and the requirements of the Credit Agreement for discharge of the liens in the Collateral have been satisfied.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignee hereby terminates the IP Security Agreement and the Credit Agreement, and hereby terminates, cancels and releases any and all security interests it has against the Collateral thereunder, and reassigns any and all right, title and interest it may have in said Collateral to Assignor.

The parties hereto agree that, at any time and from time to time upon written request of the other party, each party will execute and deliver such documents and do such further acts as may be reasonably requested by the other party in order to effect the purpose of this Release and Reassignment.

* * * *

TRADEMARK REEL: 004261 FRAME: 0657

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignee has caused this Release and Reassignment to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the date hereof.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (formerly, American National Bank & Trust Company of Chicago)

Name: DARYL W. WOOLDREDGE Title: EXF CUTEVE DERECTOR

Aug 16 10 08:51a Daryl Wooldridge 630-317-7600 p.4

SCHEDULE A

U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Registration No.	Registration Date	Mark
1223111	1/11/1983	CCC
1217287	11/23/1982	QUADRA-TITE

Aug 16 10 08:52a Daryl Wooldridge 630-317-7600 p.5

SCHEDULE B

LICENSES

License Agreement with Air Products and Chemical Inc. Number 062-282 P effective as of September 29, 1982.

Agreement with Monsanto Company dated September 11, 1989 relating to sale and purchase of treated and untreated 2-1/2 gallon plastic bottles.

- 4 -

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004261 FRAME: 0660